# CH \$90.00 19410

ETAS ID: TM446384

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington National Bank (as successor to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.)		10/06/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harper-Love Adhesives Corporation	
Street Address:	11101 Westlake Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1941090	LIQUIBOND	
Registration Number:	1896604	MANAGEMENT EXTENSION TEAM	
Registration Number:	1851799	MET	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043784000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

AME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carusone	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Termination"), dated as of October 6, 2017 is made by Huntington National Bank (as successor to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Harper-Love Adhesives Corporation, a North Carolina corporation (the "Pledgor"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to that certain Collateral Security Agreement of Trademarks, dated as of April 25, 2014 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") executed by the Pledgor in favor of the Agent, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral pledged and granted by the Pledgor to the Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2014, at Reel 5268, and Frame 0202; and

**WHEREAS,** the Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgor.
- 2. The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.
- 3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as administrative agent

Name:

Title: ≲

NAI-1503094245v1

# Schedule 1 to Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
LIQUIBOND	1,941,090	12/12/1995
MANAGEMENT EXTENSION TEAM	1,896,604	5/30/1995
MET	1,851,799	8/30/1994

NAI-1503094245v2

**RECORDED: 10/09/2017**